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Office of Developmental Disabilities 

Health and Human Services 
56 SW Nye St., Newport, OR  
541-265-0482  
 
Kathleen Alexander- Eligibility Specialist 
541-265-0487 
kfolkers@co.lincoln.or.us 

 

Carolyn Fry -  Lincoln County Developmental Disabilities 
Division Manager 
541-265-0483 
cfry@co.lincoln.or.us 
 
Sandy Hyduchak, Service Coordinator -Adults and 
Transition Aged Students  
541- 265-0485 
shyduchak@co.lincoln.or.us 
 

Facebook:  Search for “Lincoln Links” 

Office of Developmental Disability Services -  Employment Specialist  
Brad Collins:  Regional Coverage Area (Counties):  Benton, Lane, Lincoln, Linn, Marion, Polk, Yamhill 
503-602-2115  
bradley.c.collins@state.or.us 

 

Brokerages 
Integrated Services Network 
http://www.isnbrokerage.org/ 
3737 Portland Road NE  
Salem, Oregon  

http://www.isnbrokerage.org/index.html 
 
Joan Falardeau, Personal Agent 
541-994-9830 x303 
jfalardeau@goisn.org 
 

Sandy Maassen,  Personal Agent, Integrated Services 
Network  
541-994-9830 
smaassen@goisn.org 
 
Jill Sorensen, Director  
503-856-7073  
jsorensen@goisn.org 
 
 

Vocational Rehabilitation 
Lincoln County Office of Vocational Rehabilitation  
119 NE 4th St. , Suite 1  
Newport, OR  
541-265-7843  
 
Bryan Campbell, Branch Manager 
bryan.a.campbell@state.or.us 
 
Albany Office: 541-967: 2022  x229 
Corvallis Office: 541-757-4131  x5013 
Newport Office: 541-265-7843 

 

Patricia Gardner – Youth Transition Specialist 
541-819-2798 
Patricia.gardner@lincoln.k12.or.us 

 

 
Jackie Welch  
541-265-7843 x 323 
jackie.welch@state.or.us 
 
Polly Studley  
541-265-7843  X 322 
polly.studley@state.or.us 
 
For Native American Students:  
Angie Butler, VR Counselor 
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians 
201 SE Swan Avenue, P.O. Box 549 
Siletz, OR 97380 
(541) 444-2532 or 1-800-922-1399 
angieb@ctsi.nsn.us 
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Employment Support/ Services 
Shangri-La 
http://www.shangrilacorp.org/home/home.php?id=home 
Michelle Furman- Community Employment Services 
Manager  
503-581-1732  x330 

 

 

Support for Families  
Oregon Family Support Network 
http://ofsn.org/regions/lincoln/ 
Signe Miller  
541 505 2511  
signem@ofsn.net 

 

Families and Communities Together (FACT) 
http://factoregon.org/ 
(503) 786-6082 - or - 1 (888) 988-3228 
Jenny Cavarno, Program Coordinator Northwest Oregon  
1(888) 988-FACT  
Cell (503) 869-4793| Fax (503) 786-6084 
jenny@factoregon.org 

 
Other Support Services  

 
Transition Network Facilitator 
Vikki Mahaffy , Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD 
541-812-2737 
Vikki.mahaffy@lblesd.k12.or.us 
 

 

 

 
Employment First 
http://www.oregon.gov/dhs/employment/employment-
first/pages/index.aspx 
Corissa Neufeldt – Project Manager  
employment.first@state.or.us 
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